
 Important Dates 2015 – 2016  
*Indicates who should attend  
Dates in RED are Tentative  
 
 
 

NOTE – DATES STILL TBD: 
INCOMING GOVERNOR TRAINING IN DC 
SOME COMMITTEE CALLS  
ADDY CALL FOR ENTRY AND GALA DATES FOR EACH CLUB (OPTIONAL) 
N3AC CALLS  
NATIONAL CLUB ACHIEVEMENT CALL FOR ENTRIES  

 
 
August 2015 
Mon., Aug 3 – Club Reports Due to State Governors 
Fri., Aug. 7-9 – AAF District 3 Leadership Conf. / Exec. Cmte. & Board Meeting, Bristol, VA 
*District Governor, Lt. Governor, Treasurer, State Governors, Club Presidents, all members a club can afford to send. 
Thur. Aug 20, 3:30 pm – COG Conference Call, 866-754-2931 passcode: 2023712335#, * 
Governor and Lt. Governor  
 
September 2015 
Thur. Sept. 17, 3:30 pm – COG Conference Call, 866-754-2931 passcode: 2023712335#, * 
Governor and Lt. Governor  
Wed., Sept. 23 – Club Reports Due to State Governors 
Fri., Sept. 25 – Rosters Due to AAF National Office AND State Governors 
Mon., Sept. 28 – AAF District 3 Executive Cmte. Conf. Call / 3:30-4:30 pm *District Governor, Lt. 
Governor, Treasurer, Committee Chairs, State Governors, Past Governor. 
Wed., Sept. 30 – AAF District 3 Club Presidents Conf. Call / 3:30-4:30 pm *District Governor, Lt. 
Governor, Treasurer, State Governors, Club Presidents, Past Governor; D3 Cmte. Chairs welcomed. 
 
 
October 2015 
Thur. Oct. 15 – Club Budgets Due to D3 Treasurer 
Thur. Oct 15, 3:30 pm – COG Conference Call, 866-754-2931 passcode: 2023712335#, * 
Governor and Lt. Governor  
 
November 2015 
Mon. Nov. 2, 1–4 pm – N3AC Meeting, Los Angeles, CA 
Mon. Nov. 2, 6–8:30pm – Hall of Achievement Happy Hour, Los Angeles 
Mon. Nov. 2, TIME AND LOCATION TBD – COG DINNER, Los Angeles 
Tue. Nov. 3, 9–11 am – Council of Governors Meeting, Los Angeles  
* Governor and Lt. Governor 
Tue. Nov. 3, 11:30 am–2:30 pm, 2014 Advertising Hall of Achievement Luncheon, Beverly 
Hilton, Los Angeles, CA 
Tue. Nov. 3, 3–5 pm – National Board of Directors Meeting,   Beverly Hills, CA  
* Governor and Lt. Governor 
Tue. Nov. 3, TBD – National AAA Committee Meeting, Beverly Hills, CA  
* Governor and Lt. Governor 



Fri. Nov. 13 – Club Taxes Filing Deadline (Send proof of filing to D3 Treasurer) 
 
 
 
December 2015 
Mon., Dec. 7 – AAF District 3 Executive Cmte. Conf. Call / 3:30-4:30 pm *District Governor, Lt. 
Governor, Treasurer, Committee Chairs, State Governors, Past Governor. 
Thur. Dec. 17, 3:30 pm – COG Conference Call, 866-754-2931 passcode: 2023712335#, * 
Governor and Lt. Governor  
Dec 31– Dues Invoices Shipped to Clubs from AAF National, Payable upon receipt 
 
 
January 2016 
Wed., Jan. 13 – Club Reports Due to State Governors 
TBD – NSAC School Deadline to Submit Intent to Participate 
Mon., Jan 18 – AAF District 3 Executive Cmte. Conf. Call / 3:30-4:30 pm *District Governor, Lt. 
Governor, Treasurer, Committee Chairs, State Governors, Past Governor. 
Wed., Jan. 20 – AAF District 3 Club Presidents Conf. Call / 3:30-4:30 pm *District Governor, Lt. 
Governor, Treasurer, State Governors, Club Presidents, Past Governor; D3 Cmte. Chairs welcomed. 
Thur. Jan. 21, 3:30 pm – COG Conference Call, 866-754-2931 passcode: 2023712335#, * 
Governor and Lt. Governor  
 
 
February 2016 
Feb 1 – District Club Rosters Due to AAF District 3 Treasurer 
Thur. Feb. 18, 3:30 pm – COG Conference Call, 866-754-2931 passcode: 2023712335#, * 
Governor and Lt. Governor  
Feb 28 – District Club Dues Due to AAF District 3 Treasurer 
 
March 2016 
Mon., Mar. 7 – AAF District 3 Executive Cmte. Conf. Call / 3:30-4:30 pm *District Governor, Lt. 
Governor, Treasurer, Committee Chairs, State Governors, Past Governor. 
Week of March 17-8 – COG Planning Retreat & Government Affairs Conference, Washington 
DC Lt. Governor, Governor  
Wed March 16 – AAF Club Achievement Deadline  
Wed March 9 – AAF District 3 ADDY Awards Call for Entry Deadline (for Clubs in good 
standing) 
Thur. Mar. 17, 3:30 pm – COG Conference Call, 866-754-2931 passcode: 2023712335#, * 
Governor and Lt. Governor  
Fri Mar 18 – Sat Mar 19 – AAF District 3 ADDY Awards Judging, *District ADDY Chair will solicit 
volunteers as needed. 
Fri., Mar. 25 – Club Reports Due to State Governors 
TBD – NSAC Deadlines:  

• Plans books uploaded to OneHub by 5PM EST, no exceptions. 
• Submit online student participation conduct form to AAF headquarters. 
• Any participating students who are not paid AAF chapter members must pay dues by 5 

pm EST. 
• Upload reminder sheet to OneHub by 5 pm EST 

 
April 2016 



Friday April 8, 2016 – AAF District 3 NSAC Competition, Raleigh, NC 
Saturday April 9, 2016 – AAF District 3 Spring Board Meeting, Raleigh, NC / *District Governor, 
Lt. Governor, Treasurer, State Governors, Club Presidents, Committee Chairs, at least 2 voting members from each 
club.  
April 15, 2016 – AAF National ADDY Awards Call for Entry Deadline 
Monday April 11, 2016– AAF Council of Governors Meeting, NYC *District Governor, Lt. Governor 
Monday April 11, 2016 – AAF Advertising Hall of Fame Ceremony, Waldorf-Astoria, NYC 
TBD – NSAC Semi-finals (held remotely) 
 
May 2016 
Thur. May 19, 3:30 pm – COG Conference Call, 866-754-2931 passcode: 2023712335#, * 
Governor and Lt. Governor  
Mon., May 23 – AAF District 3 Executive Cmte. Conf. Call / 3:30-4:30 pm *District Governor, Lt. 
Governor, Treasurer, Committee Chairs, State Governors, Past Governor. 
 
June 2016 
Mon. June 2 – Club Reports Due to State Governors 
Wed., June 4 – Sun. June 7 – Admerica National Conference, NSAC Finals/District 3 
Board Meeting, Eastern Region Board Meeting/Mosaic Awards, Disney Land, Anaheim, 
CA *District Governor, Lt. Governor, Treasurer, State Governors, Club Presidents, Committee Chairs, at least 2 voting 
members from each club. 
Wed June 4, 2015 –Chair’s Reception (@ Admerica) 
Thur June 5, 2015 - COG Meeting/ BOD Meeting 
Thur June 5, 2015 – Annual Business Meeting (@ Admerica) 
Sat June 7, 2015 – Eastern Region Business Meeting (@ Admerica) 
 
July 2016 
Thur. July 21, 3:30 pm – COG Conference Call, 866-754-2931 passcode: 2023712335#, * 
Governor and Lt. Governor  
 
August 2016 
August 12-14 – AAF District 3 Leadership Conf. / Board Meeting, Asheville, NC *District 
Governor, Lt. Governor, Treasurer, State Governors, Club Presidents, all members a club can afford to send. 
 


